
RESOLUTION 2010-133 

WHEREAS the Local Afford Housing Fund (SHIP) has earned revenues in 

excess of what was budgeted. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 23rd day of 

_A_u.::..gu_s_t ___ .....;> 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
42549554-369930 09/10 
42549554-361101 09/10 
42549554-569300 09/10 

APPROPRIATION 
42549554-512000 09/10 
42549554-583606 09/10 

Principal Payments 
Interest-Bank 
Refund of Prior Year 

Salaries 
FL Homebuyer Program 

$ 54,750 
$ 3,398 
$ 5 
$ 58,153 

$ 2,908 
$ 55,245 
$ 58,153 

ADOPTED this 23rd day of August '2010. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIR 


